

www.boston.gov/citycouncil city.council@boston.gov

One City Hall Square 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02201 Phone: (617) 635-3040 Fax: (617) 635-4203

COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICE

March 19, 2024

The Boston City Council's Committee on Planning, Development & Transportation will hold a public hearing on Monday, March 25, 2024 at 10:00 AM in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Cor, Boston City Hall.

The subject of the hearing are:

Docket #0144, Message and order for the confirmation of the reappointment of Felicia Jacques, as a member of the South End Landmark District Commission for a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #0145, Message and order for the confirmation of the compointment of Thomas Rodde, as a member of the Fort Point Channel Landmark District Commission of a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #0146, Message and order for the confirmation of the reappointment of Catherine Hunt, as a member of the South End Landme ' Distric Commis. In for a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #0147, Message and Ver for the confirmation of the reappointment of John Freeman, as a member of the South End Landa vk Distriction for a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #0148, Mes. Quid order for the confirmation of the reappointment of John Amodeo, as a member of the South and Landark District Commission for a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #01 Message and Mer for the confirmation of the appointment of Terri North, as a member of the Back Pay W. State Road Architectural Conservation District Commission for a term expiring on January 15, 2027.

Docket #0150, N essage and order for the confirmation of the reappointment of Christopher DeBord, as a member of the South End LandMark District Commission for a term expiring on January 20, 2027.

Docket #0151, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Pamela Beale, as a member of the Back Bay West/Bay State Road Architectural Conservation District Commission for a term expiring on January 15, 2027.



www.boston.gov/citycouncil city.council@boston.gov

One City Hall Square 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02201 \(\rightarrow \) Phone: (617) 635-3040 \(\rightarrow \) Fax: (617) 635-4203

Docket #0152, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Ruel Longfellow, as a member of the Back Bay West/Bay State Road Architectural Conservation District Commission for a term expiring on January 15, 2027.

Docket #0153, Message and order for the confirmation of the reappointment of Lyr. Sm. Tre, as a member of the Fort Point Channel Landmark District Commission for a term expiring on Ja. ary 20, 2027.

Docket #0154, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointmer. of Jeffer, Yeyne, c, a member of the Fort Point Channel Landmark District Commission for a term expiring January 20, 2027.

Docket #0292, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Craig Vouglas, as a member of the Bay Village Historic District Commission, for a term ordering on /pril 1, 2026.

Docket #0293, Message and order for the confirmation of . appointment of Lora Shea, as a member of the Bay Village Historic District Commission, for a term existing on April 1, 2026.

Docket #0294, Message and order for the confirmation of i. e appointment of Katherine Sikora Nelson, as a member of the Bay Village Historic District Commission, for a term expiring on April 1, 2026.

Docket #0295, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Steven Dunwell, as a member of the Bay Village Historic District Commission, for a term expiring on April 1, 2026.

Docket #0534, Message and o a for the of rmation of the appointment of Senam Kumahia, as a member of the Bay Village His oric District Commission, for a term expiring on June 30, 2025.

Docket #0535, Messag and for the confirmation of the appointment of Franklin Ross, as a member of the Bay Bay Architectural District Commission, for a term expiring on March 18, 2029.

Docket #0535, Me. and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Fadi Samaha, as a member of the Fighlan Park Architectural Conservation District Commission, for a term expiring on June 30, 2029.

Docket #0537, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Celina Barrios-Miller, as a member of the Highland Park Architectural Conservation District Commission, for a term expiring on February 5, 2027.

Docket #0538, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Lindsey Marie Mac-Jones, as a member of the Boston Landmarks Commission, for a term expiring on March 18, 2027.



www.boston.gov/citycouncil city.council@boston.gov

One City Hall Square 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02201 Phone: (617) 635-3040 Fax: (617) 635-4203

Docket #0539, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of John Amodeo, as a member of the Boston Landmarks Commission, for a term expiring on June 30, 2024.

Docket #0540, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Fadi Samulars as a member of the Boston Landmarks Commission, for a term expiring on June 30 2025.

Docket #0541, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointmer. of Celina Parrios-Viller, as a member of the Boston Landmarks Commission, for a term expiring on June 30, 2025

Docket #0542, Message and order for the confirmation of the re-appoint. It of Mic ael Woodall, as a member of the Boston Water and Sewer Commission, for a term expring on Van ary 3, 2028.

Docket #0567, Message and order for the confirmation of . `appointment of Susan Goganian, as a member of the Fort Point Channel Landmark District Comm. 'on, for a term expiring on June 30, 2024.

Docket #0568, Message and order for the confirmation of the appointment of Susan Goganian, as a member of the Boston Landmarks Covamission, for a term expiring on June 30, 2024.

These matters were sponsored by Mayor Wu and referred to the Committee on January 24, February 7, and March 20, 2024.

NOTICE: The Boston City Council may have a quorum in attendance due to standing committees of the City Council consisting of both voting and non-voting members. However, members attending this duly posted meeting are participating and deliberating only in conjunction with the business of the standing committee.

Public Testi nonyThe public are cordially invited to attend and testify. If you have not testified at a Council hearing before, please arrive five (5) minutes before the call of the hearing to sign up and become fan iliar with the hearing format, testimony locations and sound system. Please bring fifteen (15) copies of an written documentation you wish to present at the hearing.

The public may also watch this hearing via live stream at www.boston.gov/city-council-tv. Members of the public wishing to testify virtually via videoconference should email the staff contact for a link and instructions to do so. Written comments may be sent to the Committee or staff email (below) and will be made a part of the record and available to all Councilors.



www.boston.gov/citycouncil city.council@boston.gov

One City Hall Square 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02201 Phone: (617) 635-3040 Fax: (617) 635-4203

For the Committee:

Sharon Durkan, Chair

Sharon Derken

Committee on Planning, Development & Transportation

Staff Contact: Ron Cobb

Committee Email: ccc.plandev@boston.gov

Staff Email: ron.cobb@boston.gov Staff Telephone. (617) 635-1040

Broadcast Live on Xfinity 8/RCN 82/ Fios 964 and stream of at: boston.gov/city-council-tv